Trade and other receivables - - - 142,730 142,730
Non-current receivable - - - 2,208,214 2,208,214

  37,050 - 2,350,944 2,387,994

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - 752,061 752,061
Borrowings (i)  13.00% - 4,028,693 64,000 4,092,693

  - 4,028,693 816,061 4,844,754

2014
Financial assets
Cash at bank 0.00% 27,119 - - 27,119
Trade and other receivables - - - 90,768 90,768
Non-current receivable - - - 2,077,464 2,077,464

  27,119 - 2,168,232 2,195,351

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - 659,596 659,596
Borrowings (i)  13.00% - 3,513,646 - 3,513,646

  - 3,513,646 659,596 4,173,242

(i) Where there are insufficient details in relation to borrowings to determine the interest rate

payable, the average interest rate has been assumed to apply.

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

ZYL Limited page 44

Annual Report 30 June 2015

24 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
At 30 June 2015, the effect on the Group’s loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rates, with all
other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

   2015 2014
   Interest rate risk Interest rate risk
   + 1% - 1% + 1% -1%
Financial assets
Term Deposits  4.90% - - - -

Financial liabilities
Borrowings   (40,927) 40,927 (35,136) 35,136

   (40,927) 40,927 (35,136) 35,136

(d) Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The

Group failed to meet financial obligations as they fell due.

 Maturities of financial liabilities

 The table below analyses the group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based in their

contractual maturities for all financial liabilities:

Contractual maturities of financial liabilities Less than 6
months

6-12 months Over 12
months

 $ $ $
2015
Non-derivatives
Trade and other payables 730,989 - 21,072
Borrowings 4,092,693 - -